### Memorandum



DATE November 8, 2019

TO Honorable Mayor and Members of the City Council

### **SUBJECT Community Police Oversight Board**

The Community Police Oversight Board (CPOB) will hold its second meeting on Tuesday, November 12, 2019 at City Hall L1FN Auditorium at 5:30 p.m. The agenda and English/Spanish social media infographics are attached. The meeting is open to the public and will be recorded.

The meeting will begin with a public comment section for residents wishing to speak. The Board will then discuss the establishment of a sub-committee to develop rules and procedures of the board's functions, limitations, and powers.

As of Tuesday, October 1, the Office of Community Police Oversight was opened and available for residents to speak to staff in person and file a complaint. We are in the process of hiring a Police Oversight Monitor. You can also reach the Office of the Community Oversight by calling 214-617-8283 or via email at OfficeOfCommunityPolice@dallascityhall.com.

Please do not hesitate to reach out should you have any questions or concerns.

In the spirit of excellence!!

**F.C.** Broadnax City Manager

C.

Chris Caso, City Attorney (Interim)
Mark Swann, City Auditor
Bilierae Johnson, City Secretary
Preston Robinson, Administrative Judge
Kimberly Bizor Tolbert, Chief of Staff to the City Manager
Majed A. Al-Ghafry, Assistant City Manager
Jon Fortune, Assistant City Manager

Joey Zapata, Assistant City Manager
Nadia Chandler Hardy, Assistant City Manager and Chief Resilience Officer
Michael Mendoza, Chief of Economic Development and Neighborhood Services
M. Elizabeth Reich, Chief Financial Officer
Laila Alequresh, Chief Innovation Officer
M. Elizabeth (Liz) Cedillo-Pereira, Chief of Equity and Inclusion
Directors and Assistant Directors

### **Community Police Oversight Board**



## Junta Directiva de la Supervisión Policial Comunitaria

Qué: Reunión mensual de la Junta Directiva de la

Supervisión Policial Comunitaria

Dónde: Ayuntamiento De Dallas

1500 Marilla St, L1FN Auditorio

Dallas, Texas 75201

Cuando: Martes 12 de Noviembre, 5:30 p.m.

Horario: Una agenda completa, que

incluye comentarios públicos, se puede encontrar en línea en

dallascityhall.com

dallascityhall.com/government/meetings/Pages/citizens-police-review-board



### **Community Police Oversight Board**



# Community Police Oversight Board Meeting

What: Monthly Meeting of the Community Police

Oversight Board

Where: Dallas City Hall

1500 Marilla St, L1FN Auditorium

Dallas, Texas 75201

When: Tues., Nov. 12, 5:30 p.m.

Itinerary: A complete agenda, which includes public

comments, can be found online at

dallascityhall.com

dallascityhall.com/government/meetings/Pages/citizens-police-review-board

